BIHAR AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, SABOUR
Achievement of KVKs during 2017-18 (April 2017 to March 2018)
Name of KVK: 	KVK, Manpur, Gaya

Training programme 
	S.N.
	Type of Participate
	Number of courses
	Number of trainees

	
	
	
	Male
	Female
	Total

	1
	Farmers & Farm Women
	71
	1160
	560
	1720

	2
	Rural Youth
	9
	127
	105
	232

	3
	Extension Functionaries
	8
	657
	175
	832

	Total
	88
	1944
	840
	2784



Front Line Demonstrations of different crops 
	Cereals
	Oilseeds
	Pulses
	Vegetables
	Others
	Fodder Crop

	No. of Demo
	Area (ha)
	No. of Demo
	Area (ha)
	No. of Demo
	Area (ha)
	No. of Demo
	Area (ha)
	No. of Demo
	Area (ha)
	No. of Demo
	Area (ha)

	60
	23
	36
	20
	142
	70
	20
	2.0
	50
	1 kg each
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	50
	1.25
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	-
	38
	1.6



	Total number of FLD
	Total area of FLD (in ha.)

	13
	130.85



On Farm Trials (OFTs)
	Thematic Area

	ICM
	IDM
	IPM
	INM
	Varietal Evaluation
	Weed Mgt.
	Water Mgt.
	Storage Technique
	RCT
	Farm Technology
	Evaluation of Sowing time
	Crop Production
	Protected Cultivation
	Nursery Raising
	Others
	Total
	Reasult Awaited

	1
	
	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	6
	3

	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	Thematic Area

	Livestock
	Home Science
	Enterprises
	Others
	Extension
	Total

	Dairy & Mgt.
	Nutrient Mgt.
	Feed & Fodder
	Disease Mgt.
	Breed Evaluation
	Drudgery Reduction
	Food & Nutrition
	Value Addition
	
	
	
	

	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1
	
	
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



4.3 Cluster Frontline Demonstrations
CFLD (Oilseed)
	Oilseed crop 
	No. of Demo
	Area (ha.) 

	Mustard
	36
	20.0

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



CFLD (Pulse)
	Pulse crop 
	No. of Demo
	Area (ha.) 

	Chickpea
	42
	20.0

	Lentil
	57
	30.0

	Pigeonpea
	22
	10.0

	Mungbean
	21
	10.0

	
	
	

	
	
	



Production of seed/planting materials by KVKs
	Paddy (q)
	Wheat (q)
	Pulses (q)
	Oilseeds 
(q)
	Vegetables
 (q)
	Maize
(q)
	Bajra
(q)
	Jute
(q)
	Mushroom
	Vermicompost
	Planting Material (no.)
	Others
(Goat)

	214.49
	85.92
	13.41
	1.04
	
	
	
	
	14 kg
	
	10,000
	17
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Pre-Rabi and Pre-Kharif Samellan organized by KVKs:   NA
	Date of Programme
	No. of Farmer Participated
	Name of public representative

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	



SAC Meeting 
	Sl. No.
	Date of SAC meeting
	No. of Participants
	Dignitary attended

	1.
	28-08-2017
	35
	8

	2.
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	





PPV&FRA programmes organised in KVK - NA
	Sl.No
	Date
	Venue
	No. of Farmers Participated

	1
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	



Kisan Choupal held and participation of farmers and extension functionaries 

	Month
	No. of Programme
	Farmers
	Extension Functionaries
	Grand Total

	
	
	Male
	Female
	Total
	
	

	April-17
	2
	57
	10
	67
	
	67

	May-17
	2
	47
	00
	47
	
	47

	June-17
	4
	95
	28
	123
	
	123

	July-17
	4
	85
	43
	128
	
	128

	August- 17
	2
	46
	00
	46
	
	46

	September- 17
	3
	25
	00
	25
	
	25

	October-17
	1
	13
	19
	34
	
	34

	November-17
	3
	18
	41
	59
	
	59

	December-17
	4
	76
	20
	96
	
	96

	January -18
	2
	31
	07
	89
	
	89

	February -18
	3
	56
	33
	89
	
	89

	March -18
	2
	38
	0
	38
	
	38

	Total
	32
	587
	201
	841
	
	841



Status of Soil Health Card Scheme – Under the process of starting
	Sl. No.
	Month
	No. of Samples
	No. of Farmers
	No. of Villages

	1. 
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	

	Total
	
	
	



Celebration of World Soil Day
	Date
	No. of Farmers Participated
	Dignitary attended

	05-12-2017
	437
	22



Jai Jawan Jai Kisan Week organized - NA
	Venue of Programme
	No. of Farmers Participated

	
	

	
	

	
	



Month/KVKs wise detailsofVideo Conferencing:
	Sl. No.
	Month
	No. of Video Conferencing
	No. of Farmers Benefitted

	
	
	
	M
	F

	1. 
	April-17
	2
	16
	29

	2. 
	May-17
	1
	6
	12

	3. 
	June-17
	
	
	

	4. 
	July-17
	
	
	

	5. 
	August- 17
	
	
	

	6. 
	September- 17
	
	
	

	7. 
	October-17
	
	
	

	8. 
	November-17
	
	
	

	9. 
	December-17
	
	
	

	10. 
	January -18
	
	
	

	11. 
	February -18
	1
	14
	8

	12. 
	March -18
	1
	6
	7




Messages / Information uploaded on Farmers portal 
	Year 2017-18

	Month
	No. of Advisory
	No. of Farmers Benefitted

	April-17
	4
	10540

	May-17
	5
	12240

	June-17
	4
	9669

	July-17
	3
	10639

	August- 17
	4
	22944

	September- 17
	2
	11638

	October-17
	3
	11716

	November-17
	5
	29635

	December-17
	1
	5966

	January -18
	4
	24084

	February -18
	3
	18219

	March -18
	4
	24520

	Total
	42
	191810



Pradhan Mantri Fasal Bima Yojana : NA
	Sl. No.
	KVK
	Date of Programme
	No. of Farmer Participated
	Name of public representative

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	





Training Programme for Progressive Farmers/Farm Women 
	Thematic Area
	No. of Courses
	No. of Participants
	Grand Total

	
	
	Other
	SC
	ST
	

	 
	
	M
	F
	T
	M
	F
	T
	M
	F
	T
	  M
	F
	T

	I. Crop Production
	44
	1962
	187
	2149
	722
	208
	930
	0
	0
	0
	2684
	395
	3079

	II. Horticulture
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	III. Soil Health and Fertility Management
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IV. Livestock Production and Management
	29
	950
	52
	1002
	234
	120
	354
	0
	0
	0
	1084
	172
	1256

	V. Home Science/Women empowerment
	36
	408
	821
	1229
	68
	178
	246
	0
	0
	0
	476
	999
	1475

	VI. Agril. Engineering
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	VII. Plant Protection
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	VIII. Fisheries
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IX. Production of Inputs at site
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	X. Capacity Building and Group Dynamics
	35
	635
	380
	1015
	1403
	402
	1805
	0
	0
	0
	2038
	782
	2820

	XI Agro-forestry
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total
	144
	3955
	1440
	5395
	2427
	908
	3335
	0
	0
	0
	6282
	2348
	8630




Training programme for Rural Youth
	Thematic Area
	No. of Courses
	No. of Participants
	Grand Total

	
	
	Other
	SC
	ST
	

	 
	
	M
	F
	T
	M
	F
	T
	M
	F
	T
	  M
	F
	T

	Seed Production
	01
	21
	01
	22
	01
	00
	01
	00
	00
	00
	22
	01
	23

	Dairy Management
	01
	30
	0
	30
	00
	00
	00
	00
	00
	00
	30
	00
	30

	Goatry Production
	01
	02
	01
	03
	07
	16
	23
	00
	00
	00
	09
	17
	26

	Vermi-composting
	01
	35
	00
	35
	02
	00
	02
	00
	00
	00
	37
	00
	37

	Beekeeping
	01
	11
	01
	12
	02
	01
	03
	00
	00
	00
	13
	02
	15

	Mushroom production
	01
	13
	05
	18
	03
	00
	03
	00
	00
	00
	16
	05
	21

	Rural Art-Indian Embroidery
	01
	00
	15
	15
	00
	07
	07
	00
	00
	00
	00
	22
	22

	Detergent and soap making
	01
	00
	28
	28
	00
	00
	00
	00
	00
	00
	00
	28
	28

	Basics of stitching
	01
	00
	26
	26
	00
	04
	04
	00
	00
	00
	00
	30
	30








Training for Extension Functionaries

	Thematic Area
	No. of Courses
	No. of Participants
	Grand Total

	
	
	Other
	SC
	ST
	

	
	
	M
	F
	T
	M
	F
	T
	M
	F
	T
	M
	F
	T

	Entrepreneurship development
	01
	19
	02
	21
	03
	01
	04
	00
	00
	00
	22
	03
	25

	Capacity Building
	01
	90
	58
	148
	09
	12
	21
	00
	00
	00
	99
	70
	169

	Dairy Management
	01
	18
	02
	20
	01
	01
	02
	00
	00
	00
	19
	03
	22

	Mother & child care
	01
	00
	40
	40
	00
	05
	05
	00
	00
	00
	00
	45
	45

	Crop Production
	04
	432
	31
	463
	85
	23
	108
	00
	00
	00
	517
	54
	571



Achievement of Bihar Skill Development Training Programme (2017-18) 
	Sl. No.

	Course Name
	No. of Prog.
	No. of Participants

	
	
	
	Male
	Female
	Total

	
	
	
	Others
	SC
	ST
	Others
	SC
	ST
	Others
	SC
	ST
	Total

	1
	Mushroom Grower
	1
	21
	00
	00
	08
	01
	00
	29
	01
	00
	30

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



Other Achievement (If any):
· Participated in National conference on “Climate change and agricultural production” held on 6 to 8 April 2017 at BAU, Sabour.
· Attended and participated in Trainer’s training programme organized by ASCI from 24.04.17 to 3.5.17 at BAU, Sabour.
· Participated in Zonal workshop from 14.4.17 to 16.4.17 organized by ATARI, Kolkata at Port Blair.
· Participated in State level kharif workshop organized on 08-09 May, 2017 at BANETI, Patna.
· Participated in Commissionary level kharif workshop organized on 13th May 2017 at Chandauti, Gaya.
· Participated in district level kharif workshop organized on 16th May 2017 at Dharmsabha Bhwan, Gaya.
· Participated in block level kharif workshop organized from 22-29 May 2017 at different blocks of district.
· Participated in Extension Council and seed council meeting organized on 17-18 May 2017 at BAU, Sabour.
· Recorded radio talk on “Dhan ki nursery taiyar karne ki vidhiyan” on 07-06-17.
· Participated in “Mango festival” on 10-06-17.
· Organized Animal health camp on 20-07-17 at Mahmadpur village of Tekari block.
· Participated in “Annual general meeting of women federation” Banke bazar organized at commissionary level.
· Participated in National seminar on “Women empowerment challenges and strategies” along with five progressive women farmers of district on 5-6 Aug. 2017 at BAU, Sabour.
· Organized “Sankalp Se Siddhi: New India Manthan (2017-22)” programme at KVK on 28-8-17, number of participants were 500.
· Organized 9th Scientific Advisory Committee meeting at KVK under the chairmanship of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, Dr. A.K. Singh on 28-08-17.
· Organized ex-trainees meet for economic upliftment of “Mushroom producers” on 12-09-17 at KVK.
· Participated in different programme organized under “Swachh Bharat Abhiyan” organized by the KVK in different places of district from 17-09-17 to 25-09-17.
· Organized Animal health camp on 19-09-17 at Barorah village of Guraru block.
· Participated in one day workshop on Dairy enterprise at Bodhgaya organized by NABARD Gaya on 15-09-17.
· Participated in one day workshop of PRAN Gaya organized at KVK, Gaya on 23-09-17.
· Participated and presented paper at International conference on advance in agricultural and biodiversity conservation of sustainable development 2017 at CS University Meerut on 27-28 Oct. 2017.
· Organized “Rastriya Mahila Kisan Diwas” at KVK, Gaya on 15-10-17. No. of participants-120.
· Organized Animal health camp at Rajoi Rampur village of Paraiya block on 19-09-17.
· Participated in programmes of Rabi Maha Abhiyan 2017 from 09-10-17 to 24-10-17
· Participated as resource person at KVK , Aurangabadion training programme on dairy management on 6-11-17 to 8-11-17.
· Recorded radio talk on “Sri bidhi se gehun ki kheti” at Akashwani Patna on 8-11-17.
· Participated in “Inauguration of Krishi road map” programme organized at Gyan Bhawan, Patna on 9-11-17.
· Participated in training programme on “Soil health test” organized by Directorate of Extension Education at BAU, Sabour from 21-11-17 to 23-11-17.
· Participated in crop seminar organized at “Sonpur Pashu Mela” on 22-11-17.
· Participated in training programme on “Training of trainer of elected women representatives of panchayati raj” organized by Nipccd at New Delhi from 27-11-17 to 30-11-17.
· Participated in National seminar on “Doubling farmers income and farm production skill development and technology application” organized at BAU, Sabour.
· Lecture delivered by Brahma Kumari Ishwariya Mahavidyalaya, Mount Abu, Rajasthan at KVK campus on 29-11-17, 80 participants farmers from district participated in the programme.
· One day workshop on “Agriculture and farmer welfare and special Awareness programme” was organized at KVK on 29-12-17. Number of participants in this programme was 250.
· Celebrated “World soil day” on 05-12-17 inaugurated by Hon’ble MP, Sri Hari Manjhi. About 437 farmers/farmwomen participated in this programme.
· Organized services of “Kisan Gyan Rath” in different villages of Gaya district from 06-12-17 to 31-12-17. All about 13 villages covered under this programme in the month of December.
·  Organized Animal health camp at Piyar village of Atri block on 13-12-17.
· Participated in “Training of Trainers” programme organized at BAU, Sabour from 22-12-17 to 31-12-17.
· Visit of member of NITI Ayog at KVK, organized field visit and meeting at farmers field.
· Visit of Agriculture Production Commissioner, Bihar Govt.  at KVK Gaya on 20-01-2018.
· Exposure visit of trainee scientists” from BAU, Sabour at KVK Gaya on 21-01-2018.
· Organized training programme cum “Kisan Gyan Rath” from 01-01-2018 to 25-01-2018 in different villages of district. All about 8 training programme organized in the month.
· One day workshop organized on “Agri Business and Agri-clinic” sponsored by NABARD on 04-12-2018.
· Started 240 hours of training on “Mushroom Grower” sponsored bu Bihar Skill Development Mission from 15-01-2018. All about 30 participants participated in the programme.
· Participated in National conference on “Livelihood & food security” Bihar Veterinary College, Patna on 27-28 Jan 2018.
· Exposure visit was organized for trainees of “Mushroom Grower” to visit Buddha Spawn Lab, Rajgir.
· Participated in 21 days CAFT training on “Recent Development in Organic production system” at Assam Agricultural University from 7-2-18 to 27-2-18.
· Visit of Regional Director, ARI Patna at KVK as resource person to deliver lecture on special mushroom under BSDM training on 08-2-18.
·  Visit of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, Dr. A. K. Singh and DEE, Dr. R. K. Sohane at KVK on 14-2-18.
· Participated in “Capacity building training programme of elected women representatives of Panchayati Raj” as resource person organized at KVK, Aurangabad on 17-02-18
· One day workshop organized for extension functionaries on topic” Capacity building for entrepreneurship development” at KVK campus on 20-2-18. A total of 169 extension functionaries participated in this programme.
· Participated in fourth convocation programme at BAU, Sabour on 21-2-18.
· Participated in “Regional Kisan Mela” 2018 organized at BAU, Sabour along with farmers on 24-2-18.
· Organized Animal health camp at Rasalpur village of Manpur block on 27-2-18.
· Organized three day sponsored training programme on “Capacity building programme of elected women representative of panchayati raj institutions” by NIPCCD of 45 participants from 26-3-18 to 28-3-18.
· Organized “Farmers Scientist Meet” on 17-3-18 for live telecast of Prime Minister addressal to farmers on the occasion of “Krishi Unnati Mela” 2018.
·  Participated in “Biennial National Conference of KVK” from 16-17 March 2018.
· Participated in ZREAC meeting along with progressive farmers of Gaya district on 28-03-18.
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(In-Charge Head)           
KVK, Manpur, Gaya
